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Welcome to Week 3’s newsletter! I am constantly shocked at how quickly this term is going.

The children and staff are working so hard - Mr Lloyd, Mrs Burbidge and I are often out and about around the school,

and it’s been no different this week. We have been with children and teaching staff looking at learning. I am so

pleased with the wealth of knowledge, skills and experiences being developed throughout our school. The pupils

behaviour for learning has been outstanding and they have, as always, been a pleasure to be around.

Change of email address

A reminder that the main school email address has now changed to

shirenewtonprimary@monmouthshireschools.wales

Talents and Achievements

Da iawn to Heidi who ran a PB last week at the Rogiet Park Run!

🏴󠁧󠁢󠁷󠁬󠁳󠁿Ymadrodd yr Ywthnos - Phrase of the Week🏴󠁧󠁢󠁷󠁬󠁳󠁿
Our Phrase of the week this week is

Diolch yn fawr? ((dee olch unn vowr (ow as in cow)) - Thank you very much

Have a look at the video of some of our Criw Cymraeg modelling the language pattern for you.

@Siarad Cymraeg | Shirenewton Primary

You can find a link to all of our phrases here! @Ymadrodd yr Wythnos | Shirenewton Primary

http://shirenewtonprimary@monmouthshireschools.wales
https://www.shirenewton.monmouthshire.sch.uk/siarad-cymraeg
https://www.shirenewton.monmouthshire.sch.uk/s-projects-side-by-side


This week we have been:



⭐🌟⭐🌟Seren yr Wythnos⭐🌟⭐🌟
Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate this week.
“Llongyfarchiadau” i…
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Diary Dates 2023/24

New information highlighted in yellow

Spring Term 2024 – Key Dates

Wed 11th Jan – Y3 swimming all term

Mon 15th Jan - Y4 Gilwern Meeting

Mon 22nd Jan - Y5 Gilwern Meeting

Mon 29th Jan - Governors’ Meeting

Fri 2nd Feb – Dydd Miwsig Cymru

Mon 5th Feb - Y6 to watch Chepstow School

performance

Monday 5th Feb - Tues 6th Feb - Y4 to Gilwern

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb - Half Term Holiday

Mon 19th Feb – Back to School

Mon 19th - Wed 21st Feb - Y5 to Gilwern

Thurs 22nd Feb - Rec/Y1 trip to Cardiff Museum -

change of date

Wed 28th Feb - Y3 in Gilwern

Fri 1st Mar - Eisteddfod

Fri 8th Mar - Coffee Morning 9:15am

Week Beginning 11thMar - Parent Consultations

Mon 18th Mar - Governors' Meeting

Fri 22nd Mar - Last day for pupils

Mon 25th Mar - Fri 5th April - Easter Holidays

Summer Term 2024 – Key Dates

Thurs 2nd May - Class Photos

Fri 24th May - INSET Day

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May - Half Term Holiday

Wed 17th July - Last day for pupils

Thurs 18th July & Fri 19th July - INSET Days



Community Corner

Piano lessons available from experienced, friendly teacher from her home in Pwllmeyric. Free trial
lessons and references available. Please contact Catherine on 07496 790456 for more info.


